The Contract is an 
arrangement for taking Land & Building, on lease, 
belonging to the firm. 

(e) Material Terms of the Contract or arrangements 
including the value. 

• Commencement of the Contract: 1st October, 2015. 
• Monthly Lease Rent: ` 8,40,000 p.m. (Rupees Eight Lac 

and Forty Thousand only) which will be increased by 
15% after every two years from the date of 
commencement of lease. 

(f) All the Commercial Terms are on arms length basis 
and all factors relevant to the contract have been 
considered. 

(g) Any Other Information:

[...]

the time being in force), approval of the Company be 
and is hereby accorded to the re-appointment of Shri 
Vishal Baid President (Sales & Marketing) of the 
Company, for a period of 3 (Three) years with effect 
from 01st April, 2016 on the following term(s) & 
condition(s)  

Basic Salary: ` 24,00,000 p.a. (Rupees Twenty Four Lacs 
p.a. only), with annual increment of ` 3,00,000/- p.a.  

Perquisite and Allowance 

House Rent Allowance: 60% of basic salary 

The Company’s contribution to provident fund, to the 
extent not taxable under the Income Tax law, gratuity 
payable and encashment of leave, as per the rules of the